OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Penny Publications, LLC 6 Prowitt Street Norwalk, CT 06855	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or ditzenship attached?  No  Name: The Estate of Isaac Asimov
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other Limited Liability Company Cltizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) June 30, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X 1  3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	State: NY Country: USA Zip: 10010  Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	X Other Estate Citizenship New York  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
TSAAC ASIMOV'S SCIENCE FICTION	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  MAGAZINE
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mitchell E. Radin	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
nternal Address: Cowan, DeBaets, Abrahams & Sheppard, LLP Street Address: 41 Madison Avenue 34th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
State:         NY         Zip:         10010           Phone Number:         212-974-7474	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
ax Number: 212-974-8474 mail Address: mradin@cdas.com	b. Deposit Account Number 50–1639  Authorized User Name Mitchell E. Radin
. Signature: Miller & Pali	9/8/14
Signature Mitchell E. Radin	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Name of Person Signing	oneed, adaptiments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0983

08/03/2004 18 20 FXX 2129748474

0048

**3**008/020

## EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the 30 th day of May, 2007, by Penny Publications, LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company, located and doing business at 6 Prowitt Street, Norwalk, Connecticut 06855, ("Penny") to THE ESTATE OF ISAAC ASIMOV, (Robyn Asimov and Janet Asimov, Co-Executors), c/o Cowan, DeBaets, Abrahams & Sheppard LLP, 41 Madison Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10010 ("the Estate")

## RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Penny is the record owner of a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the trademark ISAAC ASIMOV'S SCIENCE FICTION MAGAZINE ("Mark"), Registration Number 1,389,147("Registration").

WHEREAS, the Estate desires to secure legal and beneficial ownership of the Mark and the Registration, and Penny desires to convey such legal and beneficial ownership on the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Penny hereby assigns to Estate any and all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Registration and the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Registration, including, but not limited to, the use of the Mark, all benefit of any and all prior use of the Mark, and any and all rights to initiate claims or proceedings for past, present or future infringements of Penny's rights, title and interest to the Mark.

PENNY PUBLICATIONS, LLC

By: Vet anter

[Notarization]

6

Received Time Jun. 3. 5:23PM TRADEN

RECORDED: 09/08/2004 REEL: 002933 F

TRADEMARK REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0984